CH \$115.00 199

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Exterior Solutions by Craig's Roofing, Inc.		08/21/2017	Corporation: OKLAHOMA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tecta America Oklahoma LLC			
Street Address:	143 North 32nd Street			
City:	Muskogee			
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA			
Postal Code:	74401			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1990536	CONVERTING FLAT ROOFS TO SLOPED
Registration Number:	2305975	DURASTEEL
Registration Number:	2066154	WEATHERBOSS
Registration Number:	2267451	WEATHERBOSS CONVERTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4149788789

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775789

Email:tm-dept@quarles.comCorrespondent Name:Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Cheryl M. Smukowski

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 900987.00227				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl M. Smukowski			
SIGNATURE:	/cms/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2017			

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0782 source=Tecta Assignment Muskogee#page1.tif source=Tecta Assignment Muskogee#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0783

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks and Patents is made by and among Exterior Solutions by Craig's Roofing, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation ("Seller") and Tecta America Oklahoma LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company of 9450 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue, Rosemont, Illinois 50018 ("Buyer").

Whereas, Seller owns the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "Trademarks") and Seller also owns the patent listed in the attached Schedule (the "Patent").

Whereas, Buyer desires to purchase and acquire, and Seller desires to sell, assign and transfer to Buyer, the Trademarks and the Patent.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged. Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and to the Patent and all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Trademarks or of the Patent.

This Confirmatory Assignment is made pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Seller and Buyer dated as of August 21, 2017 (the "Agreement"). To the extent of any conflict between the terms of this Confirmatory Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement will prevail and control.

In witness whereof, Seller has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written above.

Exterior Solutions by Craig's Roofing, Inc.

By:

Name: RORSAN CARIC WILSO

Rohd Cylill

Title:

2053

QB 49479089 1

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

MARK CARPER MAN SERVINO							
MARK	COUNTRY	Status	SERIAL NO. / FOLOG DATE	REG. NO. / REG. DATE	COMMENTS		
Converting Fise Roofs to Sloped	USA	Registered	74/619,614 01/09/94	1,990,536 97/30/96	Renewal true (07/16/06		
Durated	USA	Regissered	75/573,259 10/19/98	2,365,975 91/04/00	Reserved Doc 01/05/20		
Westherboss	USA	Registered	74/619,616 01/09/95				
Wentherbass Converter	USA	Registered	74/619,615 81/89/95	2,267,451 08,63799	Reserved Days (85/0)/19		
	USA	Registered	78/619,615 81/89/95	2,267,451 06/03/99			

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

TITLE	COUNTRY STATE		SERIAI FILING	.NO. /	PATENT NO. / ISSUE DATE	
System and Process for Installing Standing Seam Roofs	USA	issued	12/643,445	13/31/08	7,963,083	09/31/11
Колоноворов подавления и подавления подавле	***************************************	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	**************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***	

page 2 of 2

Q8:49479089.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 12/17/2017